OP \$40.00 4274084

ETAS ID: TM451554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Primelink Solutions, LLC		11/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primelink Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	1350 Bayshore Highway Suite 700		
City:	Burlingame		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94010		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4274084	PRIMEWARE BY PRIMELINK SOLUTIONS, LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-441-2234

Email: ruma@costellolawcorp.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Costello

Address Line 1: 2267 Lava Ridge Court Suite 210
Address Line 4: Roseville, CALIFORNIA 95661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Costello
SIGNATURE: /John P. Costello/
DATE SIGNED: 11/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=4274084_ Assignment_Contract#page1.tif

source=Articles of Incorporation (00131598x7AD7E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0664

900429241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Primelink Solutions, LLC ("Assignor"), a California Limited Liability Company with its principal offices at 1350 Bayshore Highway, Suite 700, Burlingame, CA 94010 is the owner of the trademark, "Primeware by Primeware Solutions LLC (and design)", as follows: Registration Number: 4,274,084, Date of Registration: January 15, 2013; Primeware by Primelink Solutions, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California Corporation, with its principal offices at 1350 Bayshore Highway, Suite 700, Burlingame, CA 94010 desires to acquire all right title and interest in the trademark "Primeware by Primeware Solutions LLC (and design)", the good will symbolized by the mark, and the registration of the trademark. Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the trademark applications and registrations together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark. Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

DATED:

November 20, 2017

ASSIGNOR:

Primelink Solutions, LLC

By: Kurt Koel

DATED:

November 20, 2017

ASSIGNEE:

Primeware by Primelink Solutions, Inc.

By: Kurt Koel-Kurt Koch - President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0665

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

With Statement of Conversion

OFILEDone \ Secretary of State State of California

The name of the corporation is **PRIMEWARE BY PRIMELINK SOLUTIONS, INC.**

FEB 2 7 2017

100

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

Ш

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock; and the total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is one million (1,000,000).

IV

The name of the converting California limited liability company is PrimeLink Solutions, LLC. The limited liability company's California Secretary of State file number is 200414210021. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the members, which equaled or exceeded the vote required under California Corporations Code section 17710.03. There is one class of members entitled to vote and the percentage vote required is a majority in interest of the members. The limited liability company is converting into a California stock corporation.

The initial street address and mailing address of the converted corporation and initial agent for service of process are:

Name:

Wendy Hsieh

Address:

1350 Bayshore Highway, Suite 700

Burlingame, California 94010

I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Member of Primelink Solutions, LLC and

Incorporator

Member of Primelink Solutions, LLC and

Incorporator

TRADEMARK REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 11/20/2017